City of Live Oak Special Called City Council Meeting April 21, 2023

The Live Oak City Council met Tuesday, April 21, 2023, at 3:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 101 SE White Ave., Live Oak, Florida 32064 for a Special Called City Council Meeting. The following officials were present: Councilmember Matt Campbell, Councilmember Tommie Jefferson, Council President David Burch, Councilmember Lynda Brown-Owens, Councilmember Tesie Allen, City Attorney Todd Kennon, City Clerk John Gill, & City Manager George Curtis. Absent: Mayor Frank Davis

Council President Burch called the meeting to order.

Council President Burch then presented the agenda for any additions, deletions, or changes. Councilmember Owens moved to approve the agenda as presented, which Councilmember Allen seconded. The motion carried unanimously.

Council President Burch then opened the floor for public comment.

None herd, Council President Burch closed public comments.

Council President Burch proceeded to the next agenda item, discussion with possible council action, agreement for Management Services between the City of Live Oak and Larry Sessions. Council President Burch then turned the floor over to City Attorney Todd Kennon, who stated that Mr. Larry Sessions has signed the agreement for the position of interim City Manager. Councilmember Jefferson noted that the position of the mayor was not written correctly in the agreement. Mr. Kennon stated that he will have the agreement modified and ready on Monday. Councilmember Campbell made a motion to approve the agreement for Management Services between the City of Live Oak and Larry Sessions with corrections to include today's date as the effective hire date, which Councilmember Owens seconded. The motion carried unanimously.

With there being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Councilmember David Burch City Council President

Attest: Mr. John Gill City Clerk